Department of Administration
% |Purchasing Division

i | 2019 Washington Street East
i |Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 04-28-2025

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CDO 0305 0305 FOR2500000006 1

Change Order No: 0

Procurement Folder: 1684343

Document Name:

FORD F-250 (W2B)

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

FORD F-250 (W2B)

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: Brandon L Barr
Telephone: 304-558-2652

Email: brandon.l.barr@wv.gov

Shipping Method:

Best Way

Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MVTRUCK25B 1

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000111679 Requestor Name: Harry Anthony Evans
THORNHILL GROUP INC Requestor Phone:  (304) 792-7005
500 FORD FAIRLANE Requestor Email: h.tony.evans@wv.gov
CHAPMANVILLE wv 25508
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-855-8300 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No

0.0000 0

#2 No

#3 No

#4 No

2025

FILE LOCATION

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

ACCOUNTING
FORESTRY DIVISION OF

7 PLAYERS CLUB DRIVE

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

CHARLESTON

us

WV 25311

RECEIVING
FORESTRY DIVISION OF

18T FLOOR
7 PLAYERS CLUB DR

CHARLESTON WV 25311

us

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

PURCHA
DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR

DIVISI

UTHORIZATION

L

Date Printed:  Apr 28, 2025

Order Number:

CDO 0305 0305 FOR2500000006 1

Total Order Amount: | $48,632.00

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILEY-/ - 2§~ 25

Page: 1 FORM ID: VW-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

SWC MVTRUCK25B

Class 28 Large PK/Crew Cab 4WD/AWD Off Road Package Tow Package
Ford F-250 W2B

Color: White

Color Code: Z1

Fuel: Flex-Fuel

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25100000 1.00000 EA $48,632.0000 $48,632.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-03-17

Commodity Line Description: MVTRUCK25
FORD F-250 (W2B)

Extended Description:
MVTRUCK?25 - 2025 or latest model vehicle:

Note: See attached Exhibit_A Pricing Page(s) for Contract pricing.

If vendor is submitting a bid online, Vendor should enter $0.00 in the Oasis commodity line.

SWC MVTRUCK25B
Class 28 Large PK/Crew Cab 4WD/AWD Off Road Package Tow Package

Ford F-250 W2B
Color: White
Color Code: Z1
Fuel: Flex-Fuel

Date Printed:  Apr 28, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0305 0305 FOR25000G0006 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Vendor Name: Ezu[ At Popp  vendorconser_Chagles E2lis

Modal Name & Number: Eg =17) (X #¥C] Ematk
hosw b Arfoasli7s «Curt
Viehiclo Requirements:
Classification: :ame?&llp(:mvmb
Drive: llance ' Manufacturer's Standard Available Colors
Passenger saating: 5 nviintrum (including driver) Standard Color Cade Color Description
Doors: 4 full doors, minimum Aam '
Wheelbese: 1481n,, mintmutm (X
EVWR: 8,800 s, miin, 10,000. fos, max MT Cesv
8 cyiinder minimum for gacoline !
Engine: engines, 6 cylinder minimum for
diesel Dr AV s hae
Trdudas but not Ihrated t0; nated =
Skp reer ade, traction lock
differential, heavy duty engine
Off Road Package: cooling, sid piates, haavy duty b
suspension with gas shocks, Sow 2 Uhoe‘b’
hooks gnd sl terrain tires.
wwmwswh;:u
Tow Package: electilc brake contraotler,
and wiring PQ Race €
Minimum of threa {3} Factory Up-
Suenes: Fitter Switches,
Beds Shertbed
Bediines: Instalied Spray-In Liner
Installed on driver and passenger
StushfAll-westher mats frontand sscand row, except where
viny] fioor covesing is presant.
S0, RearWindows ot Regured : .
Reg rq:wum‘ 3
The el Bl e B o e s S e i U
Vendor Bid Response:
Vehicle fuel type Unit Price

|Gasoline m e
‘M s Y1632 % .
esa ofitiffdmptifle .
| Co0 B eel $
ybeta $ -
Options

FOB Deslevship: (Deduct)

FOB Other than Metro Charleston - Per Mils

*Note - The above delivery ®options” above are not evaluated as part of the sward,



0 For Governors Office Use Only
West Virginia [ Approved Declined
Department of Administration P -
Fleet Management
'I-'iti; Dote
Vehicle Request
AGENCY INFORMATION
COORDINATOR NAME ANTHONY EVANS ~ DEPARTMENT Commerce .
AGENCY/BILL CODE FTO1 FORESTRY )
E-MAIL h.tony.evans@wv.gov_
PHONE NO. (304)352-4875  EXT DATE 4/22/2025
FUND# 0250App:34100  DEPT# 0305 UNITR 7224
VEHICLE MISSION

What type of request |s this? 4 Replacement vehicle {go to next section) 0 Increase to fleet (fill in this section)
JUSTIFICATION/PURPQSE VEHICLE WAS APPROVED FOR DISPOSAL BY KENNY YOAKUM ON 4/8/25

Est. # of days per week used r Est. ¥ of miles per month used
; / P / -'/ . : .
CABINET SECRETARY APPROVAL I, e — pate Y/ 24/ A8
VEHICLE PURCHASE ;
Type of vehicle o New Vehicle 13 used vehicle Used Vehicle Mileage

Who owns this vehicle? 0 feased from Fleet g AgencyOwned DOCID

MAKE FORD MODEL F250 PICKUP _
YEAR 2025 COLOR WHITE FUELTYPE Flex

26 Large PR/ Crew Cab..4WD JAWD with High and Low Range, 5 seats, 4 {ull doors, 148" W8, 8 cyl mintmum,
MEW VEHICLE CLASS/DESCRIPTION Off Road Pkg., Tow Pka., Slush Mots, Short Bed with Drop in or Spray In Uiner

DEALERSHIP THORNHILL PURCHASE PRICE $48.632.00
USED VEHICLE VIN#

DECOMMISSIONED VEHICLE
MAKE GMC MODEL CANYON
YEAR 2012 MILEAGE 127621 LICENSE # SAOD3981
VIN# 1GTIBLFE7C8126658 40

DECOMMISSIONING METHOD DTSP - Deliver to Surplus DEFERRED
JUSTIFICATION FOR DEFERRED

For FMO Office Use Only
@ approvep [ pecuneD

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, FMD /L‘j?(,‘/m.. pate (2357l 25

Approved:

PAGE  10f1 Z"/u" /Zf“"‘k&:’&g,; y/ﬂr/;r

FORM  DOA-FM-059 Revised {31 Octobrr 2018) Cabinet Secretary
West Virginia Department of Administration




You are viewing Ihis page over a secure connection. Click here for mare information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secratary of Sizie's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the aceuracy of Information. However, we make no represaniztion or warranty as io the or of the i ion. i ir is missing from this
page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secrelary of Stale’s database.
THORNHILL GROUP, iNC.
Organization Information
o Type Eftactive Date Established Date Filing Date Charter Class Sec Type Termiation Date Termination Raason
C | Comaration 117972004 11/8:2004 Domeshic Profit
Organization Information
Business Purpose 4411 - Retail Trade - Motor Vehicle and Perts Dealers - Automobile Dealers (new, used) Capital Stock 5000.0000
Charler County Boong Control Number 71304
Charter State wv Excess Acres
At Will Term Member Managed
At Wil Term Years Par Value 56000000
Authorized Shares 100 Young Entrepreneur Not Specified
1
Addresses
Type Address
500 FORD FAIRLANE
Local Office Address CHAPMANVILLE, WY, 25508
GEORGE R NISBET JR,
i AT 119 SOUTH CORRIDOR G
Mailing Address CHAPMANVILLE, WY, 25508
USA
P.O. BOX 1449
Mailing Address CHAPMANVILLE, WY, 25508
usa
WALLY THORNHILL
i 500 FORD FAIRLANE
Notice of Process Address RT 119 NO
CHAPMANVILLE, WV, 25508
500 FORD FAIRLANE
el AT 119 NORTH
Principal Office Address GHAPMANVILLE, WV, 25508
Usa o
Type Addrass 1
Officers
Type Namo/Address
WALLY THORNHILL
Direclor PO BOX 340
PECKS MILL, WV, 25547
NATHAN THORNHILL
Director PO BOX 340
PECKS MILL, WV, 25547
WALLY L THORNHILL
P.O. BOX 340
Incorporator PECKS MILL, WV, 25547
usa
WALLY L THORNHILL,
President PO BOX 1448
CHAPMANVILLE, WV, 25508
NATHAN THORNHILL
Secretary PO BOX 340
PECKS MILL, WV, 25547
JAMES B DIVITA
Treasurer 3096 MICHAEL AVENLE
BELLE, WV, 25016 |
—_—
NATHAN THORNHILL
Vice-President PO BOX 340
PECKS MILL, WV, 25547
Type Hama/Address
DBA
DEA Mams = Description Effactive Date “Termination Date
THORNHILL FAGTORY OUTLET OF DANVILLE TRADENAME AN72015 11/2/2020
THORNHILL FORD TRADENAME 8/1/2018
THORNHILL FORD LINCOLN TRADENAME 10772010
THORNHILL FORD LINCOLN-MERCURY TRADENAME 8/19/2005 10772010
THORNHILL LINCOLN TRADENAME 7/2412018
DBA Nsme Description Eftgctive Dale Termination Date
Date Amendment T B
312/2024 B4WV Other Change: The 25 shares owned by Gacrge R. Nisbet, Jr. have been converted to breasury shares. The said Georga R. Nisbet, Jr. no longer awns any shares of the corporation.
71812017 WALLY L THORNHILL WILL HAVE A TOTAL OF 75 SHARES, GEORGE R. NISBET WILL HAVE A TOTAL OF 25 SHARES.
Date Amendment
Annua! Reporis
Fiiad For — =
2025
2024
2023

2022




201
2010

2009

2008

2007

Date filed

For more information, piease contact the Secretary of State’s Office al 304-558-8000.
Monday, April 28, 2025 — 7:58 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia




2 sAM,cov

Home Search DataBank DataServices Help
Search All Words &g 1606N020Q02
@ must sign En ba your Signin
! SelectDomain +
Entity information
All Entity Infarmation
Entities
Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility { Qualification
Exctusions
Filter By —
Keyword Search
For C how o use visit oor
Simpla Search Ssarch Editer
O aaywords
All Words
O Exact Phrase
e.g. 123456753, Smith Corp
“THORNHILL GROUP INC™ De
Entity -~
Location
Status -
v | Active
D Inactive
Reset C
No matches found
Your search di for acti
your search resulG?
Search inactive
Go back
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community UsASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policles Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entlity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Infarmation Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
* A wansane
ThisisaUs. »
GSA sy
FAS p!
{cui Isposing
required d GSA Order (021032 CU) Policy.

SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



